Commission Docket No.	TG-240075
Agenda Date Assigned	February 22, 2024
rigorida zato	

TG-240075

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION LESS THAN STATUTORY NOTICE REQUESTED BY:

Company Name: Sanitary Service Company	Certificate No. <u>G-14</u> UBI No. <u>600172770</u>	
Registered Trade Name(s) N/A		
	schedule, etc.)	
Present provisions are: Sanitary Service Company, Inc. Tariff No. 9, Republic Services disposal rate includes 14.5% Ferndale solid waste utility tax.		
Proposed changes are: Sanitary Service Company, Inc. Tariff No. 9, Revision of pages 19, 28, 29, 31, 35, 37, 38, 39, 41, 42 for a decrease in Republic Services disposal fee reduced for change in Ferndale solid waste utility tax from 14.5% to 14%.		
Indicate below, or attach, an explanation of the reason the company requests permission to file and publish the proposed provisions with less than statutory notice. The proposed effective date is March 1, 2024. This LSN is requested as the result of decreased Ferndale solid waste utility tax rate. The company is requesting commission approval under WAC 480-70-261 (3), Tariffs requiring one-day notice to the commission. The company will notify customers on the March 1, 2024 billing message.		
(This section to be completed if filing is m. Name and title of issuing agent <u>Sara Campbell</u> , <u>Co</u>	ade by other than owner, partner, or corporate officer of the company) <u>ntroller</u> is authorized to issue and file tariffs and/or time schedules on behalf of	
(name of company): Sanitary Service Company		
Signature and title of authorizing agent (company official): Paul Razore, President		
Telephone number/fax/e-mail of authorizing agent: 360-734-3490 E-mail: paulr@ssc-inc.com		
I request these provisions become effective on the following date: 3/1/2024 Signature and Title of Issuing Agent: Garage Bell, Confrollus		
Printed name of Issuing Agent: Sara Campbell, Controller		
Telephone No.: (360) 527-9783 FAX No.: (360) 671-0239 E-mail: sarac@ssc-inc.com		
Mailing Address: 21 Bellwether Way, Ste 404 City: Bellingham State: WA Zip: 98226		
WASHINGTON UTI	LITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION ORDER	
The Commission finds good cause to support the request and authorize the proposed changes to become effective with Less		
Than Statutory Notice on: (Date) March 01	, 2024	
DATED and signed at Lacey, Washington,	thisday of February, 2024 (Month/Year)	
	By direction of the Commission,	
Transportation LSN Form 2/13	Executive Director and Secretary	